
 
LATE AGENDA ITEM 

 
 

1. Pertaining to Agenda Item No. 10.3 INFORMATION ITEMS: Highway 4 Kennedy Hill 
Safety Improvements Traffic Interruptions Update: 
 

• REPLACE letter from Emil Anderson Construction, dated June 12, 2018, with 
letter dated June 25, 2018. 
 

 

 
 

REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL 
  Tuesday, June 26, 2018 @ 7:30 PM 

George Fraser Room, Ucluelet Community Centre, 
500 Matterson Drive, Ucluelet 
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June 25, 2018          

 

Re: Hwy 4 Kennedy Hill Safety Improvements  

Traffic Interruptions Update 

 

 

Dear Highway 4 travelers, 

 

Here is an update on what to expect over the next few weeks at our jobsite, located 14km 

east of the Tofino/Ucluelet junction on Highway 4: 

 

Date Road Status 

26-Jun Tuesday Road closed 5AM to 7AM                                                         
Expect up to 30 minute delays at all other times between 5AM and 3PM  
   

27-Jun Wednesday 

28-Jun Thursday 

29-Jun Friday 

No delays 

30-Jun Saturday 

01-Jul Sunday 

02-Jul Monday 

03-Jul Tuesday 

04-Jul Wednesday 

Road closed 5AM to 7AM                                           
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Expect up to 30 minute delays at all other times between 5AM and 5PM  
   

05-Jul Thursday 

06-Jul Friday 

07-Jul Saturday 

08-Jul Sunday 

09-Jul Monday 

10-Jul Tuesday 

11-Jul Wednesday 

12-Jul Thursday 

13-Jul Friday 

No delays 
14-Jul Saturday 

15-Jul Sunday 

16-Jul Monday 
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There is also a traffic advisory hotline which will provide detailed and up-to-date information 

to help plan your trip. The number is: 1 855 451-7152.  

 

Information will also be posted on electronic message boards at either ends of the project 

and along the Hwy 4 corridor between the west coast and Hwy 19 as well as information 

posted to DriveBC.ca.  

 

For your own safety, it is imperative you respect all construction signage, and stay well clear 

of any heavy equipment. 

 

We apologize for any inconveniences as a result of this project, but hope you understand 

that we are working towards a safer highway for all of us.   

 

Further project information is available on the Ministry’s project website at 

www.gov.bc.ca/highway4kennedyhill. Should you have any questions or concerns, you can 

leave a message on the traffic advisory hotline at 1 855 451-7152. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Emil Anderson Construction (EAC) Inc. 

 
David Gourlay 

EAC Project Coordinator 
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